I. Students Feedback

The methodology for the data interpretation of student’s feedback is based on the majority
of responses of the students either they are satisfied or unsatisfied. Results have been mentioned
in the following figures, interpretations and conclusions.

1. Students Feedback

Figure No: 1.1

Mention your Gender:-

&

315 responses

® Male
® Female
@ Transgender

In Figure 1.1 it is showed that the majority of respondents are Males, 61% and 39% are
Females.

1. Conclusion: The majority of respondents are Males.

Figure No: 1.2
Mention your class?

315 responses
@ Pursuing Post Graduation
@ FPursuing 3rd Year
@ Pursuing 2nd Year
A @ Passed Out this year (2024)




In Figure 1.2 it is showed that the respondents are 54% pursuing 2" Year, 28% pursuing
3" year, 9.2% passed out in 2024 and 7.6% pursuing Post Graduation.
2. Conclusion: The majority of respondents are from 2" Year.
Figure No: 1.3

How did you come to know about the college?
314 responses

@ Through Locality
@ Through Friends/ Relatives
& Through Website of the college

In Figure 1.3 it is showed that the respondents came to know about the college; 48%
through locality, 38.2% through friends/relatives and 13.4% through website of the college.
3. Conclusion: The majority of responses are through locality. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.4

What about the website of the college?
313 responses

@ Well updated
@ Needs improvisation
@ Notupdated atall

In Figure 1.4 it is showed that the majority of respondents said about the website of the college is
57.2% well updated, 39% needs improvisation and 3.8% not updated at all.

4. Conclusion: The majority of responses about the website is well updated. (Satisfied)



Figure No: 1.5

What do you think about the infrastructure of the college?

314 responses

@ Excellent
® \ery Good
@ Satisfactory
@ Poor

@ \eryPoor

In Figure 1.5 it is showed the responses of the respondents about the infrastructure of the
college are 45.9% very good, 29.9 satisfactory, 19.4% excellent and rest of percentage is poor and

very poor.
5. Conclusion: The majority of responses about the college infrastructure is very good. (Satisfied)

Figure No: 1.6

Do you think that this institution has enough class rooms for teaching?

309 responses

@ Fair Enough
® Enough
@ NotEnough

il

(4

In Figure 1.6 it is showed that the responses of the respondents regarding the class rooms

in the college are 58.3% enough, 35% fair enough and 6.7% not enough.
6. Conclusion: The majority of responses about the class rooms’ facilities in the college are

enough. (Satisfied)



Figure No: 1.7

Is there a Girls Common Room Facility in our college?
294 responses

@ Yes
® No

In Figure 1.7 it is showed that regarding the availability of the girl’s common room facility
in the college as 61.2% said yes and 38.8 said no.
7. Conclusion: The majority of respondent said there is an availability of girl’s common room
facility in the college. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.8

Are there separate Washroom facilities for boys and Girls in our college?
313 responses

® Yes
@ No

In Figure 1.8 it is showed that regarding the availability of separate washroom facility for boys
and girls in the college as 93% said yes and 7% said no.
8. Conclusion: The majority of respondent said there is an availability of separate washroom

facility for boys and girls in the college. (Satisfied)



Figure No: 1.9

Is the conditions of washrooms neat an clean?
314 responses

@ Excellent
@ \eryGood
® Satisfied

@ Poor

v

In Figure 1.9 it is showed the responses regarding the conditions of washroom of the

college are as 30.3% satisfied, 30.6% poor 17.2% very poor, 16.6% very good and 5.3 excellent.
9. Conclusion: The majority of respondent said that the condition of washrooms in the college are
neat and clean. (Satisfied)

Figure No: 1.10
Are the class rooms neat and clean ?
315 responses

@ Excellent
® \eryGood
@ Satisfactory
® Poor

@ \eryPoor




In Figure 1.10 it is showed the responses regarding the conditions of class rooms of the
college are as 30.5% satisfied, 44.8% very good, 18.1% excellent and rest percentage is poor and
very poor.

10. Conclusion: The majority of respondent said that the conditions of class rooms of the college

are neat and clean. (Satisfied)

Figure No: 1.11

Do your classes have 'Smart Class Room facilities' ?
314 responses

® Yes
® No

|

In Figure 1.11 it is showed that the responses regarding the availability of smart class
room’s facilities in the college are as 94.6% said yes and 5.4% said no.
11. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said there is an availability of smart class room’s
facility in the college. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.12

Is your class teacher using the 'smart class room facilities?
314 responses

® Ves
® No




In Figure 1.12 it is showed that the responses regarding the use of smart class room’s
facilities by the class teachers are as 91.4% said yes and 8.6% said no.
12. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said the smart class rooms facilities are used by the
class teacher in the college. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.13

Do you think that the college has all the available courses for the students to choose?
313 responses

@ Ves
® No
) Other Courses are needed to add

In Figure 1.13 it is showed that the responses regarding availability of all the course to
choose and the responses are as 64.2% said yes, 27.5% said no and rest of said other courses are
needed to add.

13. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that in the institution there is an availability all
the courses to choose. (Satisfied)

Figure No: 1.14

Are you satisfied with teaching skills of your teacher?
315 responses

@ Strongly Satisfied
@ Moderately Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Under Satisfied

@ Strongly Unsatisfied




In Figure 1.13 it is showed that the responses regarding the teaching skills of the class
teachers are as 40.6 strongly satisfied, 33.3% satisfied, 21% moderately satisfied and rest is under
satisfied and strongly unsatisfied.

14. Conclusion: The majority of respondents are satisfied regarding the teaching skills of the class
teachers. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.15

Was your syllabus completed during 2023-2024 session?

306 responses

@ 100% Completed

@ 75% Completed

@ 50% Completed

@ Below 50% Completed

In Figure 1.15 it is showed that the responses regarding completion of syllabus during
2023-2024 session by the class teachers are as 49.7% said100% completed, 24.8% said 75%
completed, 18.3% said 50% completed and rest said that below 50% completed.

15. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that their syllabus was completed during 2023-

24 session. (Satisfied)

Figure No: 1.16

Was your performance in the Internal Assessment discussed by your class Teacher?
307 responses

® Ves
®No
© | hadn't attended that class.




In Figure 1.16 it is showed that the responses regarding performance of students in the
Internal Assessment used to discuss by the class teacher are as 82.4% yes, 13.7 no and rest said
that hadn’t attended that class.

16. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that their Internal Assessment used to discuss

by the class teacher. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.17

Do you think that your class teacher was fair in the Internal Assessment Evaluation process?

309 responses

@ Strongly Fair

® Voderately Fair
® Fair

@ Voderately Unfair
@ Strongly Unfair

In Figure 1.17 it is showed that the responses regarding the fair evaluation process of
Internal Assessment by the class teacher are as 36.9% fair, 34.6% strongly fair, 22.3% moderately

fair and rest said strongly unfair and moderately unfair.
17. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that there is a fair evaluation process of Internal

Assessment by the class teacher. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.18

Does the institution provide you enough opportunities to participate in Extra Co-curricular activities

and Sports?
309 responses

@ Yes
® Less
@ Notatall




In Figure 1.18 it is showed the responses regarding opportunities provided by the institution
for the students in Extra-curricular activities and sports. The responses are as 82.2% said yes,
12.9% said No and rest of said not at all
18. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that they have been getting opportunities in

Extra-curricular activities and sports. (Satisfied)

Figure No: 1.19

Are you satisfied with the services of Office Administrative Staff of the college?
310 responses

@ Strongly Satisfied
@ Satisfied

) Moderately Satisfied
@ Unsatisfied

In Figure 1.19 it is showed the responses regarding services provided by the Office
Administrative Staff of the college are as 62.3% said satisfied, 17.7% said strongly satisfied, 12.6%
said moderately satisfied and 7.4% said unsatisfied.

19. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that they have been satisfied with the services
of Office Administrative Staff of the college. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.20

Have you raised any grievance/complaint on any issue related to college ?
310 responses

@ Yes
® No

In Figure 1.20 it is showed the responses regarding grievances/complaints raised by the
students of any issue of the college and the responses are as 68.1% said no and 31.9% yes.



20. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that they have not raised any issue regarding
the college. (Satisfied)

Figure No: 1.21
if you have raised any grievance/complaint, mention its status ?
280 responses

® Resolved

® Unresolved

© Status is Pending
® No Response

46.1%

In Figure 1.21 it is showed the responses regarding status of grievances/complaints raised
by the students of any issue of the college and the responses are as 46.1% said resolved, 32% said
no response, 11.8% said status is pending and 9.3% said unresolved.

21. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that their issues have been unresolved yet by
the college. (Unsatisfied)

Figure No: 1.23

Give your rating about the Library Facility provided by the institution ?
315 responses

@ Excellent
® \ery Good
 Satified
@ Poor

@ \eryPoor




In Figure 1.22, it is showed the responses regarding Library Facilities provided by the
institution and responses are as 48.3% said excellent, 36.8% said very good, 12.4% said satisfied
and rest percentage is poor and very poor.

22. Conclusion: The majority of respondents said that the library facilities provided by the
institution is excellent. (Satisfied)
Figure No: 1.24

Do you have any suggestions to improve the institution?
157 responses

In Figure 1.23 suggestions regarding the improvements in the college are mentioned
by the students:-
I.  Paint and Light in the Play Ground
Il.  Improvements in boys and girls washroom’s
1. Need of new and more faculty members for the department of Environment
Science, History and Hindi.
IV.  Need of more Post Graduate Course in the college.
V.  Repair of Basketball court.
VI.  Need of girls hostel in the college.
VII.  Need of parking space.
VIIl.  Need of dustbin in every classroom.

IX.  Need of security guard in the college.

Final Conclusion

On the bases of above data interpretations and conclusions, the final conclusion has
been found that the responses of the respondents in 22 questions are satisfied while in 1
question the respondents are unsatisfied out of 22 questions. Thus, the satisfaction score
becomes 95.45%.



